Docket No. <u>060083-TP</u>

Date Docketed: 01/30/2006 Title: Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

Company:

Northeast Florida Telephone Company

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Referred to:		CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	F	RCA	SCR	SGA	١
("()" indicates OPR)			Х		X						
<u> ection 2 - OPR Completes</u> and return									<u>chedule</u>		
<u>rogram Module</u> A9			SCHEDULE				IG DOO	CUMEN	Τ		
a. 55 A I	EOD U		'E AND SUI NTACT TH				413-	-6770			
<u>Staff Assignm</u>	ents , on or	2,1125 00.		. ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		(020)					
		_							C	ue Da	tes
PR Staff	0	Current	: CASR re	vision 1	evel				Previo	us	Curren
	1.								1		
	2.								1		
	3.										
	4.										
	5.										
	6.										
	^{7.}								+		
Staff Counsel	8. 9.								· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•	
	10.	-									
CRS	11.										
	12.							·			
	13.										
	14. 15.										
	16.										
	17.								1		
	18. 19.							-			
	20.										
	21.										
	22. 23.										
	24.								<u> </u>		
	25.		-						-		
	26. 27.										
	28.										
	29.										
Recommended assignments for hearing and/or deciding this case:	30. 31.									_	
	32.										
ull Commission Commission Pane	1 33.										
learing Staff	34.								ļ		
	35.								1		
Oate filed with CCA:	36. 37.								1	-	
Initials OPR	38.										
Staff Counsel	39.										
Chairman Carrallator	40.			- F-11							
<u>ection 3 - Chairman Completes</u>	. А	ssignmeni	ts are as	TOITOW	5:						
- Hearing Officer(s)					Prehe	aring (Offic	er			
	rg Staff					ssione			ADM		
	xam										
ALL ED DS AR CT TW				ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW			

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Date:

06764 AUG-68

Docket No. 060083-TP Date Docketed: 01/30/2006 Title: Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

Company:

Southeastern Services, Inc.

Northeast Florida Telephone Company for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Last Day to Sus	Date: pend:			xpiratio	_							
Referred to:				CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA	
("()" indicates					Х		Х					
	<u>Completes</u> and ret	urns to	CCA in	10 work	days.					<u>schedule</u>		
<u>Program Module</u>	A9						NTERNAL I		DOCUMEN	T		
	Staff Assig	<u>inments</u>					REVISION S SECTION		413-6770		Datas	
			╛ ┌─	7							ie Dates	
<u>OPR Staff</u>	L Fordham			Curren	t CASR r	evision 1	level			Previou	s Cu	rrent
			1.	Revised	CASR Du	<u> </u>				NONE	03/	24/2006
			1 2.	Keviseu	CASIC DU					None	- 3,	,
			∃ 3.									
			4.									
			5.									
			6.									
			7.									
<u>Staff Counsel</u>	L Fordham		8.									
			9.									
OCD - (CMD)	C Pulares Paules		10.								\dashv	
OCRs (CMP)	C Bulecza-Banks		$\begin{vmatrix} 11. \\ 12. \end{vmatrix}$									
	B Casey, R Wright		13.							-	-	
			13.									
			15.									
			16.									
	-		17. 18.								-	
			∃ 19.									
			20.									
	-		21.									
			22. 23.							<u> </u>		
			24.									
			25.									
			26.							+		
			27. 28.								-	
			29.									
	ignments for heari	ng	30.									
and/or deciding	this case:		31.									
Eull Commission	X Commission Pa	nol	32. 33.							 		
Hearing	Staff		34.									
		_	35.							 		
Date filed with	CCA: 02/22/2006		36.									
			37.									
Initials OPR			38.							-	-	
Staff	Counsel		39.							-		
Section 3 - Cha	irman Completes		40 . A:	ssignmen	ts are a	s follow	s:			1		
				•					eed aan			
	ng Officer(s)	1 11	C+- CC	٦				aring O		ADW		
Commi	ssioners	Hrg Exam	Staff					ssioner:	<u> </u>	ADM		
ALL ED DS	AR CT TW	1				ED	DS	AR (CT TW			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

02/22/2006

Docket No. <u>060083-TP</u>

Date Docketed: 01/30/2006

Title: Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

Company:

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Northeast Florida Telephone Company

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

	pend:													
Referred to:			-	CCA	CMP	EC	R	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	S	GA	
("()" indicates					X			Х		<u> </u>	<u> </u>			
	Completes and retu	ırns to									<u>chedule</u>	1		
<u>Program Module</u>	A9									DOCUMEN	I			
					E AND SU NTACT TH					413-6770				
	<u>Staff Assig</u>	<u>nments</u>	I OK OIL	<i>MILD</i> CO	macr m	L NLC	.011.03	320,10,	(050)	.15 0.70				
												Due [ates	
OPR Staff	L Fordham		1	Current	CASR re	evisi	on le	vel			Prev	ious	Curre	ent
					commend	<u>ation</u>					SA		05/25/	
				<u>Agenda</u>							SAI		06/06/	
				Standard							SAI		06/26/	
				Revised	CASR Du	<u>e</u>					05/26	/2006	08/31/	2006
			5.								ļ			
			6.								 			
Staff Counsel	L Fordham		7. 8.								 			
Scarr Counser	L FUTUTIANI		−						-		 			
			10.								+			
OCRs (CMP)	D Dowds, L King,	P Lee	ii.					,						
			12.											
	•] 13.]							111.17				
			14.								 			
	•		15 16.											
			17.											
			18											
			19 20.								+			
] 20.											
			22.											
			23											
			24. 25.								 	-		
			26.											
			27.											
			28								-		-	
Recommended ass	ignments for heari	20	29. 30.								+			
and/or deciding		ig.	31.				,							
,			32.											
Full Commission	X Commission Pa	ınel	33.											
Hearing Examine	r Staff	_	34.											
S . 613 1 1.1	551 07 (20 (2005		35.								<u> </u>			
Date filed with	CCA: <u>05/30/2006</u>		36.								-		<u> </u>	
Initials OPR			37.								-			
	Counsel		39.											
			40.											
<u>Section 3 - Cha</u>	irman Completes		As	signmen	ts are a	s fol	llows:	:						
المديدة ال	ma Officar(a)							Drobo	aring O	Ffices				
	ng Officer(s)	Um.	Chaff	٦ .		Г					ADM			
Commi	ssioners	Hrg Exam	Staff			- 1		Commit	ssioner	•	ויוטא			

assigned the full Commission decides the case. PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

DS

AR

the identical panel decides the case.

CT

TW

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

ED

ALL

* COMPLETED EVENTS

ED

DS

AR

Approved:

Date:

CT

Last Revised 07/13/2006 at 3:50 p.m.

Page 1 of 1

CCS Form Number: 060083-TP-00001-004

X Commi X Commi X Commi X Executi	issioner Deason issioner Arriaga issioner Carter issioner Tew ive Director Information Office	Deputy E X General (Strategic X Commiss X Competit er X Reg. Con	Regulation orter act - Jason Fudge		
	f Chairman Lisa E	•			
Docket Number				one Company d/b/a NEFCOM ag rsuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and f	
1. Schedule Info	ormation vent	Former Date	New Date	Location	Time
Prehearing Con	ference	11/20/2006	11/27/2006	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 a 11:00 a.
Hearing			12/11/2006	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 a 5:00 p.
Hearing			12/12/2006	Tallahassee, Room 148	9:30 a 5:00 p.
2. Hearing/Preh Hearing Officers	Commission ALL ED DS AF	oners Hear	ring Staff		ignments Hearing Staff Exam.
Prehearing Officer Remarks: (Relate	Officers ALL ED DS A X X Prehearing Officer ED DS AR CT		06-PCO-TP 7/1	Commissioners ED DS AR CT TW AI	DM
(Kerate	31 dockers, 000290).	OEF FSC-00-000	00-rCO-1r, //1.	2/00.	

Last Revised 08/17/2006 at 2:29 p.m.

Page 1 of 1

To: X Commissioner Deason X Commissioner Arriaga X Commissioner Carter X Commissioner Tew Executive Director Y Public Information Offi	X General (Strategic X Commiss X Competi	Analysis & G sion Clerk & A tive Markets/H	Sov. Affairs X Court Report Staff Contains X Staff Court Report X Staff	Regulation orter act - Jason Fudge
From: Office of Chairman Lisa	Edgar			
Docket Number: 060083-TP Confor alleged failure 364.16(3)(a), F.S	to pay intrastate a		none Company d/b/a NEFCOM agarsuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and for	
Event	Former Date	New Date	Location / Room	Time
Prehearing Conference	11/27/2006	Cancelled	Tallahassee / E-148	9:30 a 11:00 a.
Hearing	12/11/2006	Cancelled	Tallahassee / E-148	9:30 a 5:00 p.
Hearing	12/12/2006	Cancelled	Tallahassee / E-148	9:30 a 5:00 p.
Hearing Officers Commiss ALL ED DS AX X Prehearing Officer ED DS AR CT	mer Assignmen Sioners Hea Exa AR CT TW Sioners T TW ADM	ring Staff m.	Commissioners ED DS AR CT TW AL X	Hearing Staff Exam. TW Market Staff Exam. DM
(Related dockets: 060296) for abatement and continu	_	nearing canceled	pursuant to Order PSC-06-0687-F	CO-TP granting joint motion

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. <u>060083-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>01/30/2006</u> Title:

Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Company: Northeast Florida Telephone Company

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Offici Last D	al Fil ay to	ing Susp	Date: end:					Expiratio	on:		•						
Refer	red to):						CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	S	GA	
	indic								Х		X						
				etes :	and ret	turns to		10 work		_				Schedul	<u>e</u>		
<u>Progra</u>	ım Modu	<u>ile</u>	A9					NG: THIS					DOCUMEN	I T			
				<u>Staf</u>	f Assi	<u>gnments</u>		TENTATIV PDATES CO					413-6770)			
															Due 1	Dates	;
OPR St	<u>aff</u>		J Fud	ge			2	Curren	t CASR re	evision	level			Prev	rious	Cu	rrent
		Ì] 1.		ecommenda	ation				NO	NE	11/0	08/2006
							_ 2.	<u>Agenda</u>						_	NE		21/2006
							_ 3.	Standar							NE	†	11/2006
							4. 5.	Revised	CASR Due	9				10/31	/2006	01/0	02/2007
							6.							-		<u> </u>	
							7.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					<u> </u>	
Staff	Counse	.a .	J Fud	ae			∀ ′8.									<u> </u>	-
				<u> </u>			9.							1			
] 10.										
OCRs ((CMP)				D Dow		11.										
					D Higg		12.										
			L_Kin	<u>а. Р</u>	Lee. P	Vickery	13. 14.							+			
							15.										
							16.		_								
				-			17. 18.							-		-	
							∃ 19.						• •	 		_	
							20.										
						-	21. 22.							 -			
		•					23.							<u> </u>			
							24.										
							25. 26.		-					 			
		•		-			27.							<u> </u>			
							28.										
Recomm	andad	2001	~~~~	Fa.			29.							-			
and/or					near i	ng	30. 31.		·								
,							32.										
Full Co	ommiss	ion	c	ommis	sion P	anel <u>X</u>	33.										
Hearin	g Exam	iner	— s	taff		_	34.							ļ			
Date f	iled w	ith (CCA: 1	0/12/	2006		35. 36.						•				
							37.										
Initia	ls OPI	.ee ~	ounse	. —			38.							ļ			
	316	arr C	ounse	'			39. 40.							 -		-	
Section	13-	Chair	man C	omp1e	tes			ssignment	ts are as	follows	5:					L	
			Offi					_				aring Of	ficer				
			sioner			Hrg Exam	Staff					ssioners		ADM			
ALL	ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW	-^~"				ED	DS	AR C	T TW				
			Х	х	Х		·	1					X				

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

the identical panel decides the case.

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

Approved:

Date:

Page 1 of 1

Section 1 - Bureau of Records Complete

Docket No. <u>060083-TP</u> Date Docketed: <u>01/30/2006</u>

Title:

Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Company: Northeast Florida Telephone Company

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Official Filing	Date:	ı	Expiratio	n:							
Last Day to Susp	pend:		•								
Referred to:			CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA	
("()" indicates	(IPR)			X	1	X	, <u></u>		1 70.1	30/1	
	Completes and returns to	CCA in	10 workd		<u> </u>		<u> </u>	Timo S	chedule		
Program Module			VG: THIS		TS AN T	NTEDNAL I	DI ANNTNO				
	,,,,		TENTATIV					DOCOMENT			
	Staff Assignments		PDATES CO					413-6770			
	<u>Stail Assignments</u>										
									D	ue Dat	es
OPR Staff	J Fudge	3	Current	CASR re	evision 1	level			Previou	15 (Current
-		'								-	
		1.	Staff Re	ecommenda	ation			·	11/08/20	06 1	2/07/2006
		2.	Agenda						11/21/20	06 1	2/19/2006
		3.	Standard						12/11/20	06 0	1/08/2007
		4.	Revised	CASR Due	2				01/02/20	07 0	1/31/2007
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
Staff Counsel	J Fudge	8.									
		9.									
		10.									
OCRs (CMP)	M Barrett, D Dowds	111.				JE UI		t.			
	N Garcia, D Higgins	12.					,				
	L King, P Lee, P Vickery										
		14.									
		15. 16.									
		17.									
		18.									
		19 .									
		20. 21.									
		22.									
		23.									
		24.									
		25.									
		26. 27.									
		28.				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		29.		1							
	ignments for hearing	30.									
and/or deciding	this case:	31.									
Full Committee to	Countral Print	32.									
Full Commission	Commission Panel \underline{X}	33.									
Hearing Examine	r Stail	34.								_	
Date filed with	CCA: 11/03/2006	35. 36.									
Date Tileu WITH	CCA: 11/03/2000	36.								+-	
Initials OPR		38.									
Staff	Counsel	39.									
		40.									
<u>Section 3 - Cha</u>	irman Completes	A	ssignment	ts are as	follows	5:					
- Hearir	ng Officer(s)		_			Prehe	aring Of	ticer			

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Hrg

Exam

Staff

the identical panel decides the case.

AR

CT

Commissioners

DS

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

TW

Approved: Date:

DS

ED

Commissioners

AR

CT

TW Χ

ADM

ED

ALL

Official Filing Date: _____

Docket No. 060083-TP Date Docketed: 01/30/2006 Title: Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Northeast Florida Telephone Company Company:

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Expiration:

Section 3 OPP Completes and metures to CCA in							ahadul a		
("()" indicates OPR)		Х		X					
Referred to:	CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA	
Last Day to Suspend:									

<u>Section 2 - OPR Completes</u> and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT

Program Module A9

IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.

FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770

				Due D	ates
PR Staff	J Fudge	4	Current CASR revision level	Previous	Current
		1.	Staff Recommendation	12/07/2006	12/27/2006
		2.	Agenda	12/19/2006	01/09/2007
		3.	Standard Order	01/08/2007	01/29/2007
		4.	Revised CASR Due	01/31/2007	03/30/2007
		5.			
		6.			
		7.			* ***
taff Counsel	J Fudge	8.			
turi comisci	- 1 449	9.			
		10.			
CRs (CMP)	M Barrett, D Dowds	11.			
	N Garcia, D Higgins	12.			
	L King, P Lee, P Vickery	13.			
		14.			
		15.			
		16. 17.			
		18.			
		19.			
		20.			
		21.			
		22.			
		23.			
		24. 25.			
		26.			
		27.			
		28.			
		29.			
	signments for hearing	30.			
nd/or deciding	this case:	31. 32.			
iull Commission	Commission Panel X	33.			
learing Examine	er Staff	34.			
•		35.			
ate filed with	CCA: 11/27/2006	36.			
		37.			
nitials OPR	***************************************	38.			
Staff	Counsel	39.			
		40.		1	

<u>Section 3 - Chairman Completes</u>

Assignments are as follows:

			sioner)	Hrg Exam	Staff
ALL	ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW		
			Х	х	Х		

	Prene	earing	UTTIC	er								
	Commissioners											
ED	DS	AR	СТ	TW								
				Х								

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

Date Docketed: 01/30/2006 Title: Docket No. <u>060083-TP</u>

Northeast Florida Telephone Company Company:

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

Referred to:	pend:		CCA	CMP	ECR	(GCL)	PIF	RCA	SCR	SGA	
("()" indicates	OPR)			Х		X					
	Completes and returns to	CCA ii	1 10 worke	lays.				Time S	chedule		
Program Module			NG: THIS		IS AN I	NTERNAL I	PLANNING	DOCUMEN	T		
			TENTATIV								
	Staff Assignments	FOR L	IPDATES CO	NTACT TH	E RECORD	S SECTIO	N: (850)	413-6770	•		
									Due	Dates	
ODD C+-EE	7 54	⊢ г	Curren	t CASR re	udadam .	lovol			Previous	Curr	+
OPR Staff	J Fudge		Curren	L CASK TE	:V 15 1011	ievei			Frevious	Curr	ent
		1.	Staff R	ecommenda	tion				12/27/2006	02/01/	/2007
		7 2.	Agenda	•	·				01/09/2007	02/13/	/2007
		3.	Standar						01/29/2007	03/05/	/2007
		4.	Revised	CASR Due	2				01/31/2007	03/30/	/2007
		5.									
		6.									
		7.									
Staff Counsel	J Fudge	8.									
		9.									
OCD- (CMD)	M Barrett, D Dowds	$\begin{array}{c} 10. \\ 11. \end{array}$							+		
OCRs (CMP)		12.									
	N Garcia, D Higgins L King, P Lee, P Vickery										
	L KIIIU. F Lee. F VICKETY	14.	•								
	100	15.									
		16.									
		17. 18.			····					-	
		19.									
		20.					-				
		21.							 		
		22. 23.						,			
		24.									
		25.									
		26.									
		⊒27. ⊒28.									
		29.									
	ignments for hearing	30.			,						
and/or deciding	this case:	31.									
F Cammianian	Cammianian Banal V	32.			·						
Hearing Examine	Commission Panel <u>X</u> r Staff	33. 34.							-		
near my Examme		35.									
Date filed with	CCA: 12/27/2006	36.							 		
111CH 111CH		37.									
Initials OPR	****	38.									
Staff	Counsel	39.									
Section 3 - Cha		40.	Assignmen								

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

Hrg

Exam

Staff

the identical panel decides the case.

AR

Х

CT

X

Commissioners

DS

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

TW

Approved: Date:

Commissioners

AR

CT

TW X

DS

ED

ADM

ED

ALL

Docket No. 060083-TP Date Docketed: 01/30/2006

Title:

Complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and

for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S.

("()" indicates OPR)

Northeast Florida Telephone Company

Southeastern Services, Inc. Southeastern Services, Inc.

Expiration: Official Filing Date: __ Last Day to Suspend: _ Referred to: CCA (GCL) PIF CMP **ECR**

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program Module A9

WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.

	Staff Assignments	FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION: (850) 413-6770		
			Due Dates	
OPR Staff	J Fudge	6 Current CASR revision level	Previous	Current
		1. Staff Recommendation	02/01/2007	04/12/2007
		2. Agenda	02/13/2007	04/24/2007
		3. Standard Order	03/05/2007	05/14/2007
		4. Revised CASR Due	03/30/2007	05/30/2007
		5.		
		6.		
		7.		
Staff Counsel	J Fudge	8.		***
Jean Counser	3 Tauge	9.		
		10.		
OCRs (CMP)	M Barrett, D Dowds	11.		
gens (c)	N Garcia, D Higgins	12.	~	
	L King, P Lee, P Vickery	13.		
	L KING. 1 Lee. 1 VICKELY	14.		
		15.		
		16.		
		17.		
		18.		
		19.	i	
		20.		
		22.	***	
		23.		
		24.		
		25.		
		26.		
		27.		
		28. 29.		
Recommended ass	ignments for hearing	30.		
and/or deciding this case:		31.		
ana, or acciaing	tiirs case.	32.		
Full Commission	Commission Panel X	33.		
Full Commission Commission Panel <u>X</u> Hearing Examiner Staff		34.		
	<u> </u>	35.		
Date filed with CCA: <u>02/01/2007</u>		36.		
		37.		
Initials OPR		38.		
Staff Counsel		39.		
		40.		

Section 3 - Chairman Completes

Assignments are as follows:

	- He	aring) Offic	cer(s)		
Commissioners						Hrg Exam	Staff
ALL	ED	СТ	ММ	C1	C2		
		Х	х				

Prehearing Officer Commissioners ADM ED CT MM C1 X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is assigned the full Commission decides the case.

Approved: Date:

U & / & 4 AUG -6 & FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK.

COMMISSIONERS: LISA POLAK EDGAR, CHAIRMAN J. TERRY DEASON ISILIO ARRIAGA MATTHEW M. CARTER II KATRINA J. TEW

STATE OF FLORIDA



DIVISION OF THE COMMISSION CLERK & ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES
BLANCA S. BAYÓ
DIRECTOR
(850) 413-6770 (CLERK)
(850) 413-6330 (ADMIN)

Hublic Service Commission

January 31, 2006

Kenneth A. Hoffman, Esquire Rutledge, Ecenia, Purnell & Hoffman, P.A. Post Office Box 551 Tallahassee, Florida 32302-0551

Re: Docket No. 060083-TP

Dear Mr. Hoffman:

This will acknowledge receipt of a complaint of Northeast Florida Telephone Company d/b/a NEFCOM against Southeastern Services, Inc. for alleged failure to pay intrastate access charges pursuant to NEFCOM's tariffs, and for alleged violation of Section 364.16(3)(a), F.S., was filed in this office on January 30, 2006, and assigned the above-referenced docket number. Appropriate staff members will be advised.

Mediation may be available to resolve any dispute in this docket. If mediation is conducted, it does not affect a substantially interested person's right to an administrative hearing. For more information, contact the Office of General Counsel at (850) 413-6248 or FAX (850) 413-7180.

Bureau of Records

I:\Records\acklet-no-app2.doc

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Internet E-mail: contact@psc.state.fl.us



Florida Cable Telecommunications Association

Steve Wilkerson President

VIA FACSIMILE

March 7, 2006

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

RE: FPSC Docket No. 060083-TP

Dear Ms. Bayo:

I am writing to request that the Florida Cable Telecommunications Association, Inc. ("FCTA") be placed on the mailing list of persons interested in monitoring the above-referenced docket. Please send all mailings to the following:

Michael A. Gross
Vice President, Regulatory Affairs & Regulatory Counsel
Florida Cable Telecommunications Association, Inc.
246 E. 6th Avenue, Suite 100
Tallahassee, FL 32303
850/681-1990 Tel.
850/681-9676 Fax
E-Mail Address: mgross@fcta.com.

317/06 R.V.N. 0

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Please contact me with any questions.

Sincerely,

Michael A. Gross

Vice President, Regulatory Affairs

ichael a. Gras

& Regulatory Counsel

MAG:mj

From:

LaSandra Givens

Sent:

Friday, March 17, 2006 11:08 AM

To: Subject: CCA - Orders / Notices Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

3/17/2006 11:06:00 AM

Docket Number:

060083-TP

Filename / Path:

order extending.doc

Order Type: Signed / Hand Deliver

00

ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO SSI MOTION TO DISMISS

SIGNED BY COMMISSIONER/HARD COPY HAND DELIVERED

CLERK

CCA Official Filing ***3/20/2006 2:01 PM***

Matilda Sanders

LaSandra Givens

From: Sent: Monday, March 20, 2006 1:22 PM

To: **CCA - Orders / Notices** Subject: **Order / Notice Submitted**

Date and Time: 3/20/2006 1:21:00 PM

Docket Number: 060083-tp Filename / Path:

060083or.lf.doc Order Type: Signed / Hand Deliver

ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED AMENDED MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONSE TO SSI MOTION TO DISMISS

ſ

0236-PCO

SIGNED BY A COMMISSIONER/HARD COPY HAND DELIVERED

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, June 06, 2006 4:34 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Jason Fudge

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

6/6/2006 4:33:00 PM

Docket Number:

060083-TP & 060296-TP

Filename / Path:

issueidmtg.doc

Notice Type:

Memo for Issuance

A MEMO noticing an Issue ID Meeting has been moved to GCOrders for issuance.

7/0

2 pg

Please fax to all parties and interested persons.

Thanks.

Psc-06-0506-PCO-TP

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Wednesday, June 14, 2006 8:55 AM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Jason Fudge; Lee Fordham

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

6/14/2006 8:54:00 AM

Docket Number:

060083-TP

Filename / Path:

orderconsolidating.jkf.doc

An ORDER DENYING MOTION TO DISMISS AND CONSOLIDATING DOCKETS has been moved to GC Orders for issuance 7 mailed

14

today.

Thanks.

js

PSC-06-0606 -PCO-VI

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Wednesday, July 12, 2006 9:21 AM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Jason Fudge

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time:

7/12/2006 9:21:00 AM

Docket Number: Filename / Path: 060083 oep.doc

Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

13

05 JUL 12 AM 11: 11

COMMISSION CLERK

attack mline

An ORDER ESTABLISHING PROCEDURE has been signed and moved to GC Orders for issuance today. The signed Order will come on our next run.

Thanks.

js

PSC-06-0687-PCO-TF

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, August 08, 2006 3:16 PM

To:

CCA - Orders / Notices; Jason Fudge

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: Docket Number:

8/8/2006 3:15:00 PM 060083-TP & 060296-TP grantingcontinuance.doc

Filename / Path: Order Type:

Signed / Hand Deliver

06 AUG -8 PM 3: 19

COMMISSION CLERK

An ORDER GRANTING UNOPPOSED JOINT MOTION FOR ABATEMENT AND CONTINUANCE has been SIGNED and moved to GC Orders for issuance. The Order should come on our 3:30 run.

Thanks.

js

60

Kimberley Pena

From:

Michael Gross [mgross@earthjustice.org]

Sent:

Wednesday, February 14, 2007 1:18 PM

To:

Records Clerk

Subject: Removal of name from mailing list

Please remove my name, Michael A. Gross, from the attention line on the mailing list for the FCTA, but please continue to mail to the FCTA without my name. I've changed employers and already requested the addition of my name and new employer on selected mailing lists.

Thank you.

Michael

Michael Gross

Project Attorney

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: 850-681-0031

F: 850-681-0020

www.earthjustice.org

Because the earth needs a good lawyer

The information contained in this email message may be privileged, confidential and protected from disclosure. If you are not the intended recipient, any dissemination, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited. If you think that you have received this email message in error, please notify the sender by reply email and delete the message and any attachments.

041269 V .060033 V .060038 V .060158 V .060198 V .060292 V .060308 V .060335 V .060531 V .060598 V .060638 V	.060644 .060650 .060668 .060677 .060700 .060700 .060703 .060703 .060150 .070052
--	--

7000/15/07

07-0346-FOF-TP

From:

Jackie Schindler

Sent:

Tuesday, April 24, 2007 2:53 PM

To:

CLK - Orders / Notices; Patrick Wiggins; Lee Fulcher

3

Subject:

Order / Notice Submitted

Date and Time: **Docket Number:** 4/24/2007 2:52:00 PM

Filename / Path:

060083-tp & 060296-tp

060083 closeorder.doc

An ORDER CLOSING DOCKETS has been moved to GC Orders for issuance. Thanks,

Jacqueline Schindler Office of the General Counsel Florida Public Service Commission 2510 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, FL 32399 850-413-6754